## FORM B



## City of North Augusta MAJOR MODIFICATIONS Under South Carolina NPDES General Permit For Stormwater Discharges From Construction Activities SCR100000 (Maintain As Part of On-Site SWPPP)

	or approved NOI): erage) Number: (as identified on prior appr	•
this Form, Fee Schedule C, and applied defined below. Please note that each NOI to determine and identify if inf	cable sections of Form 2617 (City Versio modification request requires review o	Section 3.1.7 of the Construction General Permit. Complete in Notice of Intent for Coverage(s) of Primary Permittees) as of Section V (Waterbody Information) of the prior approved Fee Schedule C (page 2), a Narrative describing proposed th the major modification request.
• SECTION V (WATERBODY approved Notice of Intent (NO initial the applicable certification Has any of this information of Intent (Form 2617) and attach Information" on the new form a applicable certification below.	INFORMATION REVIEW: Review S I) application. Identify if the waterbody a statement below. On changed since the prior appropriate the changed, complete Sections I.A, I.B it to this form with the other modification.	FION & DISTURBED AREA (Sections V and IV.F) Section V (Waterbody Information) of your most recent by information has changed since the last approval and
changes are required."  "I hereby certify that I hav changes are as identified at a result of this modification. If the may be submitted with this F applicable), IV.F, V, and VI of NC  B. FEE SCHEDULE C: Complet  C. NARRATIVE: Attach a detailed.  D. C-SWPPP REVISIONS: Attach	e reviewed the prior approved Waterbodon the attached NOI (Form 2617)."  ITION TO DISTURBED AREA): (neares the disturbed area decreases or remains orm. If the disturbed area increase of DI Form 2617 and attach it to this form the fee schedule on page 2 of this formed Narrative description of proposed Marrative description de	revention Plan documentation supporting the proposed
date, printed name, and signature MODIFIED C-SWPPP PREPARER reports are herewith submitted documents submitted signifying knowledge and belief that the definition of the submitted signifying knowledge and belief that the definition of the submitted signifying knowledge and belief that the definition of the submitted significant	es below.  "One copy of the modified C-SWPPP, and made a part of this application. that I accept responsibility for the design is consistent with the requirements on 72-300 et seq. (if applicable), and in accept applicable), and in accept applicable.	K INK! Read the Certifications below (in entirety). Provide all specifications and supporting calculations, forms, and I have placed my signature and seal on the design sign of the system. Further, I certify to the best of my of Title 48, Chapter 14 of the Code of Laws of SC, 1976 as accordance with the terms and conditions of SCR100000."
Printed Name	Signature	Date Signed
penalty of law that this docume system designed to assure that qu the person or persons who mana submitted is, to the best of my kn may be taken if the terms and	nt and all attachments were prepared Jalified personnel properly gather and evinge the system, or those persons directly in owledge and belief, true, accurate, and	actors and agents), as the case may be, certify under under my direction or supervision in accordance with a valuate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of responsible for gathering the information, the information I complete. I understand that DHEC enforcement actions and I am aware that there are significant penalties for ent for knowing violations."
Printed Name City of NA Version DHEC 0435 (03/2	Signature	Date Signed

## CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA & NPDES CGP FEE SCHEDULE C

(This schedule should <u>ONLY</u> be used Major Modification Reviews and may be used for NORTH AUGUSTA ONLY)

North Augusta is a delegated entity or MS4 operator. The form has been modified.

See Section 3.1.7 (Modifications) of the Construction General Permit (CGP) for additional information and guidance. Modification requests are approved by the City and the Department on a case-by-case basis. The City and the BOW reserves the right to require a modification request be treated as a new project, where appropriate. You may consult the City Stormwater Department at 803 441-4246 prior to submittal to determine if your proposed changes may be processed as a modification or will require a new project submittal.

The schedule should be attached to the City NOI (a version of the DHEC Form 2617). Do not send payment in window envelope, <u>DO NOI MAIL CASH</u>. The City will notify the Project Owner/ Operator if the submitted fee cannot be processed or if fee requirements are different than indicated on this schedule. A plan review fee of 1/2 of the existing permit review fee is required for a major modification (no to exceed \$2000.00) is required with each modification request for projects NOT exempt from this fee per 72-300 et. Seq.

1. Identify the Major Modification(s) and Required Modification Fee

С

Permit

Modification

Consult the existing NOI to find the review fee paid for your permit. Your review fee for this modification is one half 1/2 of that original fee. (Example: Original permit fee was \$1.850.00. Mod. fee is \$925.00)		
If the modification is allowed under SCR100000, enter 1/2 the original permit review fee in the 2nd column).	Proceed to Item 2.	\$00
2. Determine the Additional Project Review Fees (Review fees cannot exceed \$2000 for a property of the project and the project (Review fees cannot exceed \$2000 for a property of the project (Review fees cannot exceed \$2000 for a property of the project (Review fees cannot exceed \$2000 for a property of the project (Project for this modification in the center of the project (Project for the project (Project for the project for the project (Project for the project for the pro	nter column and re	eview fees (based on
b. Increase in Disturbed Area =	l area should typ	ically be no For the
Add the disturbed areas in Items 2.a. and 2.b.	(review fee)	Major Modification (1/2 Original)
1. Determine the initial permit fee from the original NOI an enter in first column.		
Divide the original fee by 1/2 and enter the result in the second column.	\$00 (Total \$)	\$ 00
2. Determine the increased disturbed area and enter in first column. Multiply that number by \$100.00 and enter in the second column.		\$00
d. Total Required Fees (add the two second columns).		\$00
3. Identify the Method of Payment:  Payment by Check:  Attach a signed and dated check payable to the City of North Augusta to the Please note that all checks must be less than 30 days old and must be for the en		
r official use only: Receipt Number		
y of NA Version DHEC 0435 (03/2022)		